JACKSONVILLE City of Jacksonville Beach 1 North Third Street

B E AC H Jacksonville Beach, Florida
Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, October 15, 2019 7:00 PM Council Chambers
MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of
the Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

Jeff Truhlar (Chairperson), Francis Reddington (Vice-Chairperson), Scott Cummings, John Moreland,
Sylvia Osewalt
Alternates: Daniel Janson

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES  None
CORRESPONDENCE
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Board of Adjustment Agenda October 15, 2012
OLD BUSINESS
a. Case Number: BOA#19-100134

Applicant: Atkins Builders, Inc.

Agent: John Atkins

Property Owner: Florida Land Trust 20195 6

Property Address: 514 2™ Street South

Parcel 1D: 175962-0000

Legal Description:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Consider:

Miscellaneous Info:

the south %z of Lots 1 and 2, Block 53, Pablo Beach South

C-1 (Per RM-2 Standards)

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
340(e)(1)c.2, for side yards of 6.25 feet in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-
340(e)(1)c.3, forarear yard of 20 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-340(e)(1)f,
for 53% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-340(e)(1)h, for an
accessory structure setback of 1-foot for sidewalks and 3 feet for stoops in lieu
of 5 feet minimum to allow for the construction of a new two-family dwelling

No previous variance requests

Notes:
NEW BUSINESS
a. Case Number: BOA#19-100158
Applicant: John Atkins
Owner: CT3 Properties, LLC.
Property Address: 821 3™ Avenue South
Parcel ID: 175754-0000
Legal Description:  the South 60ft of the East 50ft of Lot 6, Block 29, Pablo Beach South
Current Zoning: RM-1
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
339(e)(1)c.2, for side yards of 7 feet in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-
339(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard of 8 feet in lieu of 30 feet required; 34-339(e)(1)f,
for 46% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; and 34-339(e)(1)g, for an
accessory structure setback of 3 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum for a stoop, all
to allow for a new two-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda October 15,2019
b. Case Number: BOA#19-100159

Applicant/Owner:  Neil Saggese and Jill Blanks

Property Address: 1696 5% Avenue North

Parcel ID: 177965-0010

Legal Description: Lot 3, Block 6, Pine Grove Unit No. 4

Current Zoning:

Motion to Consider:

Miscellaneous Info:

RS-1

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
336(e)(1)e, for 41% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum and 34-336(e)(1)g,
for an accessory structure setback of 2.5 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum to
rectify an existing non-conformity resulting from the installation of paver
decking around a new swimming pool at an existing single-family dwelling

No previous variance requests

Notes:
c. Case Number: BOA#19-100160
Applicant/Owner:  Phillip and Rebecca Vogelsang
Agent: Jim McMann
Property Address: N
Parcel ID: 180916-0000
Legal Description: Lot 3, Block 11, Jacksonville Beach Heights
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Consider: City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)e, for 49.8% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a
swimming pool, paver deck and screen pool enclosure addition to an existing
single-family dwelling
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment

Agenda October 15, 2019

d.

Case Number:

BOA#19-100161

Applicant/Owner:
Property Address:
Parcel ID:

Legal Description:

Current Zoning:

Motion to Consider:

Miscellaneous Info;

Carl and Lisa Ilano

3113 Pullian Court

180915-0000

Lot 2, Block 11, Jacksonville Beach Heights
RS-2

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)e, for 45.2% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a
swimming pool, paver deck and screen pool enclosure addition to an existing
single-family dwelling

One previous variance request (BOA#06-100002)

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s): 34-
337(e)(1)e, for 41% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum to allow for a pool
deck addition to an existing single-family dwelling

Notes:
e. Case Number: BOA#19-100165
Applicant/Owner:  Robert H. Trudeau
Property Address: 722 16" Avenue South
Parcel ID: 179795-0010
Legal Description: Lot 3, Block 3, Seaside Park
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Consider:
Miscellaneous Info: No previous variance requests
Notes:

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT

The next scheduled meeting is Wednesday, November 6, 2019. There are eight scheduled cases.

ADJOURNMENT

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda October 15, 2019

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at this
meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings
is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should submit
the request 1o the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the entrance of
the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities
needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s Office at (904) 247-6299,
extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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JALISUNVILLE S ey g : 400
et APPLICATION FOR YARIANGE poao. |]-10054
BEACH HEARING DATE 4-/7-

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for ell requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Anticle 6, Section 6.6 Varlances, The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
gt tieir carlizst meeting following appropriate public natic of the request will schedule R for reviev, public hearing and a decision:

7/

PO B 0C b

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified wwm lendar

years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relev ﬁopcrty
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" pager or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification),
3. 1fepplicant isnot owner, notarized written anthorization from-owner s raquired. JUL 22 2019
4. Noa-sefundifile processing, tee o S50UUt (Hue at the time otapplication submittafy.
5. Cempleted dpplication.
: =7 PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Atkins Builders, Inc. Telephone: (904) 465-3749
Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuilders@hatrnail.com
Jacksonvilla Beach, Fl. 32240 ’
Agent Name: John-Atking “Telephone: {904) 4653749
Mailing Address: PO Box:51262 E-Mail; :
Jacksonville Beach, Fl, 32240
Landowner Name: Florida Land Trust 2014 K ¢ Telephone: (904) 465-3749
Mailing Address: PO Box 817058 E-Mail:

Hollywaod, Fi. 33081
Plense provide the name, nddress and telephone number for any other land vee, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professivnals assisting irr the application on'a separate sheet of paper

VYARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estats Number: 914 2nd St. S. 1159122 -0000
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): The South half of Lots 1 & 2, Black 53, Pablo Beach South. Plat book 3, Pg. 28
Description of requested variance (example: front yard sethack of I 78 in Lieu of 201, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
patkitig spaces, efc.y ¢Attack a-separate sheet i mecessary): ’
“Rear yard:sdlback of 20 inieu of 30 required. Side setbacks of6.28.  § 3 % LOT O/ AL
OF 85, 7 IPLEIoA7 < ALe s 77
Flo  CIOAEY L/l R 7o LAFT8 ¢ rood,
LY LU P T

AFRIDAVIT

1, John-Atkins » being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying {05 a-variance pursusint to-Asticle
6, Section 6.6 of the-Jacksorrville- Beach Eand Developtient Code for the piopeny deserified sbove; that all answers to- questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
t denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

7 John Atkins -dA-F09
APPLIHINT STONATORE FTRANT APPLICANT NAME DRTE

STAHJE OF FLO COUNTY OF DUV,_‘%E . .
Sw i me this (YL day of ZOﬁ by A?AIAM who
* is persona as identification,
. . CHANDRA MEDFORD
Commission No. GG 283188
: M&M Expiras Dacamber 21, 20ﬂ2d2
NOT, NOTARY NAME (ash SR YDl State of Floridi

) THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE :
FLOOD ZONE: X Shaded

CURRENT ZONING CLassiiicarion: (. =L, ¢ B!!!-ﬂ Si-ardarals)
2y

ConE SECTION (s Jearnn 38740 (e)))c.2 For Sideyard sefhacks of 6.25° Zis Jo’
mrt‘h;nm and (y‘;k: Zhr a _repe |E. grd gf&:& of Fo’ zeo m'fsm' gnad
RO for Cove o T

’ - [ } .
struchice sethack of /' For” sitaulls and 3 e

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3"™ STREET  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND: CONDETIONS. BOA No. | q'lwl%

-+ Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VI, the off-sireet parking or land:
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Secfion 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
“trary 10 the public dmterest shen owing 1o spacial circamstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions-of the LDC sould esult in undue and unnecessary hardship. .

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below. '

Standard l}A;pphes‘? “Circumstanees! Explanation
- Yes/No |

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parce! of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
; _’other parcels of and, structures or buildings § 3 ' 3
v |9nithe same poning district. ' 1 -

Lot is in the C-1 zoning district which
Yes allows 80% lot coverage and 0' setbacks.

Special circumstances and conditions do not T

result from the actions of the applicant. Lot is half of two lots that have been

Yes previously subdivided.

F _
| Many if not all properties in the area do not |
Yes comply with all setback and coverage

requirements.

1

Granting the variance vwill not confer upen
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-

tures, in the same zoning district. # Lr

.'.

Liteval interpretation.and enforcement.of the
1 terms and provisions of this code would de-?
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-

| Variances have been granted 4o-almost all
new construction in the immediate area.

Joyed by other parcels of land in the same p=s

| zoning district, and would work an unneces- ‘

| sary hardship. ' &L {
Grant of variarice is the mininui variance } P )
that will make possible the reasonable use of | Applicant hias reduced the number of units
the parcel of land, building or structure. Yes permitted on this parcel from 3 to 2.

- §Arant of uamanc.evwﬂl ibe -generélly con- i . . . _

{ sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,{ 4 Granting ot the variance will actually

and policies of the comprehensive e increase the setbacks on the front and side
setbacks. '

this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3I™STRFET  PUNONE (904 747-6721 Tawv (ONAY AT £107
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MAP SHOWING BOIUNEF?*RY
SURVEY OF:

THE SOUTH 172 HALF OF LOTS I AND 2, BLOCK 53, FABLO BEACH .
SOUTH, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 28 OF THE CURRENT
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL GOUNTY, FL.ORIDA
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JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 804.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

- Planniing@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT# 7017 3040 0000 2086 0125

August 27, 2019

Atkins Builders, Inc.
PO Box 51262
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32240

RE: Planning Commission Case: PC# 26-19
Conditional Use Application for a proposed two-family dweliing
located in a Commercial, limited: C-1 zoning district for property
located at 514 South 2" Street. '

The City of Jacksonville Beach Planning Commission met on Monday, August 26,
2019, in Council Chambers to consider your Conditional Use Application for a
proposed two-family dwelling located in a Commercial, limited: C-1 zoning district,
pursuant to Section 34-342(d)(15) of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development
Code.

The request was approved.

Please remove the public notice posted on the property. Please provide a copy of
this letter with any applications and building permits. Should you have any
additional questions related to this matter, please feel! free to contact our office at
(904) 247-6231.

Sincerely,
Heather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner



Chandra Medford
m

From: Jeff Maxwell <JeffM@catalystdp.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2019 3:34 PM
To: Planning Division

Cc: Grace Maxwell

Subject: BOA#19-1000134

I’'m the direct neighbor to this property. My residence is 504 2™ Street South. I'm oppo§ed to reducing the
northern setback to 6.25’ in lieu of 10" as this will adversely effect my property. I'd be open to discussing and
reviewing this issue with the owner of the property to see if there is an equitable solution.

Thank You
Jeffrey Maxwell



September 17, 2015

To: The Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
From: Cody Monroe, Jacksonville Beach Resident

Subj: Proposed Development at 514 2" Street South, Jacksonville Beach, Florida

To members of tne sacksonvine ‘Beacn Boara of Adjustment,

{ am the owner of property across the street from the proposed development of two
townhomes at 514 2™ Street South, Jacksonville Beach, Florida. | fully support the approval of
this new development. The developer has historically delivered an exceptional residential
product to the Jacksonville Beach community.

The developer's eight completed homes an 2" Street North between 6" Avenue Narth and 7"
Avenue North are similar or identical in style to the propaosed development at 514 2™ Street
South. These homes look exceptional, and they go far to improve the look and character of the
City of Jacksonville Beach.

Approving this new project will allow for the positive development and growth of our
community as we continue to modernize the City's relatively high percentage of functionally
obsolete housing stock. i fully support aliowing the proposed development to go forward, and |
know that Jacksonville Beach will be a better city after the completion of the development.

Sincerely,

EZCEIVED
Cody Monroe
Jacksonville Beach Resident

SEP 17 2nm1g

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



B APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE 4-10015

HEARING DATE) D/ 1571 A

This form 1is intended for submittal, along with the required-documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision,

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scalc boundary survey E;gc[)arcd{ by a rcgmicrc@?md, surveyor, corfificd within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11°x17” paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4, Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due atgthe timeraf mts" ation submittal).

5. Completed application. El‘?‘\’hﬂ Vi

APPLICANT INFO ON BB 20 00

Applicant Name: John Atkins R Telephone: (904) 465-3749

Mailing Address: PO Box 51262 E-Mail: atkinsbuiders@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Fl. 32R40:ING & DEVELOPMENT

Agent Name: John Atkins Telephone: (904) 465-3749

Mailing Address: PO Box 51202 E-Mail; aikinsbuiiders@hoimail.com
Jacksonville Beach, Fl, 3224¢

Landowner Name: CT3 Properties, LLC Telephone: (410) 446-6472

Mailing Address: 15520 Woodbine Morgan Rd. E-Mail: davish@aomegabiosvs.com

Woodbine, MD. 21797-8716

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on-a separate sheet of paper

y 2

CEDA’ .-

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 8273rd Ave. S. 175754-0000

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): The South 60 feel of the the East 50 fast of Lot 6 Block 29, Pablo Beach South. Plat Book 3, Page 28.

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20ft, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Side yard setbacks of 7 feet in lieu of 10 feet required. Rear yard setback of 8 feet in lieu of 30 feet required. Lot coverage of 46%

nhew o 35%. Lora nia -l-uln-ﬁmﬁa (}.mc‘!lfga-

AFFIDAVIT

L_ D _‘..ﬂﬂm-ﬁl{} , being first duly sworn, attest that T am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jucksoawille Beach Land Development-Code forthe proparty-desceibed above; that all answiars to questions in
this:application, the-submitted boundary survey:and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
-are true and accurate totie best of my knowledge and belief, Furfhermore, Tunderstand that ¥iiture to submit accurate information

unds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

= John Atkins (- 3A-)e
APPLICANTISIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF HLOKIDA, COUNT'Y UF DUVAL? e o
Sworn to wuﬁgned_ggfore me this':%sl_ day of A’( L gjlkwc{)q_f FZU'Q by _- H":"" Y Mﬁ‘\:ﬁ_ , who
is personally known to ﬁie or has produced - as identification.

DEANNA YODERs

L3
LI

N

\“"--_ f ! ﬂ-_—'a- " Commissig
B / D n 3 Q .@ n# GG 624
4 JI -?&C—\-\[i//‘/}—f/ﬂ'n (’—\: 1\.; ’ "'-".. S Myfommissh" E"Dflezs
NOTARY PUBLIGSFGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAWE —im yna 27, 2020

AWVIL,

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R m il ﬂ— FLOOD ZONE: X

COBE SECTION (8): _Jechon 39-339 @]@zg,g dor Sl 5“"5 Sctbacks of 7' Fie /o'.-g“,'mi ang/

eXi)C.3 For ar vard Se ‘iz 307 ; A (@)1)

T7i1s BOX FOR:OFFICE USEIONLY, GO O NEXTPAGE

lof
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. VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

10-10) (56

BOGANO.

Variances ean-be requesied for the dimensional siandards of Article VIE the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section.34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the plblic iteresiwhenowing ‘to special circiinstances «or.conditions; the literal enforcement of

the provisions «of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

I Applles"‘

i Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

-y

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to

in the same zoning district.

other parcels of land, structures or buildings.

Yes

Lot is undersized.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Yes

Lot was not subdivided by applicant.

r— e, oy e

Rfas Lo

Grantinig the vdfidtice will Hot confer dpok
the applicant any special privileges denled
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

Yes

oz d > --A.J

P » »
Same variance was granted to adjacent

parcels.

il 2L PREST

1 terms and provisions of this code would de-’
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
1 sary hardship.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the

Yes

A F

Same variance was granied io adjacent
parcels.

that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Grant of variance is the minifmum variance §

'Yes

:'Applicant has used all methods to reduce
lot coverage.

and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

rant 6f variance ‘will be generally con- |
sistent with the putposes, goals, objectives,

Yes

Grantmg ofthe variance will enhance the
nelghborhood

PLANNING AND-DEVELGPMENT-DEPARTMENT

-1 NORTH 30 STREET - PHONE {9043 247-6231

FAX{904) 247-6107




FILE NAME: \\FCLSSAVA\TerrsMaodel Jobs\JDBS\30000-30855\30220.pro

MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY

DESCRIPTION:
THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF THE EAST 50 FEET OF LOT 6, BLOCK 29, PABLO BEACH SOUTH,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE(S) 28 OF
THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

T | N
| \
\ \
\ ‘\
\\ \ SCALE: 1" = 30'

P
lu.‘h.n_.a ¥
AR 2o 2
s
SURVEY NOTES: Iq_lbm%
£ 47 ST 0 s o, Jlnpi DENTERE B e LA IS B DEVE
L e £ DA

PECORD AP AS BEING S63 50" 00%H. P 2 DEVELOPMEN
#2 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS OR OTHER. CERTIFIED TO AND FOR THE

THPROVEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY. EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF:
#3 ACCORDINS TO THE FEDEAAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT '3 PROPEATIES, L

FIAH MAP PANEL NO. 12031C 0437 J, EFFECTIVE U/oa/aosa. GUARGIAN TTTLE & TAUST, INC
TY GESCAIBED HEREON APPEARS 10 LIE IN ZOME “X". CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

#4 THIS SURVEY PERFOAMED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT, STAEET ADORESS:

TITLE SEARCH, TITLE OPINION OR TITLE INSURANCE.

821 3A0 AVE SOUTH

#5 DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIOA

AND ARE PLAT AND MEASURED UNLESS SHOWN DTHERWISE.
#56 ALL EASEMENTS ARE PER PLAT UNLESS SHONN OTHEANISE. 5
#7 THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL AESTRICTIONS THAT APPLY WHICH ARE B e

NDT ON THIS SURVEY WHICH CAN BE FOUND IN PUBLIC ; i

N
AECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.
#8 THIS SURVEY NOT BUARANTEE ONWNERSHIP.
#9 TEMPORARY, NON-PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS AND/OR MAN-MADE ITEMS

STORAGE PODS, PAYER A
BUILDINGS NOT ON FOUNDATIONS, VEHIGLES ON BLOCKS MAY BE ON
THIS PRGPERTY BUT NOT LOCATED OR SHOWN.

#10 LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED BY CLIENT.
NOTICE OF LIABILITY: THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO THOSE INOIVIDUALS SHONN ON
THE FACE THEREDF. ANY OTHER USE, BENEFIT OR RELIANCE BY ANY OTHER PAATY IS
IS _RESPONSIBLE ONLY TO THOSE

TR . SURVEY / -
CERTIFIED AND HEREEBY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER LIABILITY AND HEREBY RESTRICTS THE ’ CLYDE. D, VAN‘KLEEBK
AIGHTS OF ANY OTHER INDIVIDUAL OR FIAM TO USE THIS SURYEY, NITHOUT EXPRESS /, STERED SURYEYOR
TTEN CONSENT THE SURYEYOR.
AFLD

FL ANO MAPPER NO. 2546
NOT VALID H-NJUT -THE SIGNATURE-§ THE MIEINAL RAISED
ORIDA -LICENSED SURVEYOR MAPFER.
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FIELD SURVEY DATE / __PROJECT INFORMATION

FIRST COAST LAND

PLOT PLAN ORDER NO: 30220

SURVEYORS, INC.

BOUNDARY: 07/16/2039

| DRAWN_BY: _KMP

FOANBOARD 3161-4 ST JOHNS BLUFF ROAD 5, JACKSONVILLE, FL.3224g ||-OEVIEWED BY: HF

FOUNDATION PHONE (904} 779-2062 FAX (904) 779-7784 CHECKED BY: VAN
CERTIFICATE NG, LB 8225

FINAL NWH. F IASTCOASTLANDSURVEYING. COM




REMAINDER OF
T LOT 6
BLOCK 29 F1p. 1/2"

NO ID

i4-|bol5

PLANHING & DEVELO%ENT

POST-DEVELOPMENT IMPERVIOUS DATA:

SITE AREA: +3,018 SF
IMPERVIOUS AREA:
BUILDINGS: 1152 SF
CRAPHIC SCALE CONCRETE PAVEMENT: 227 SF
0 o TOTAL: 7,379 SF
%ﬂ PERCENT IMPERVIOUS:
t ook S0 1,379 SF/ 3,018 SF 45.67%

CHECKeD 8 22| jacksonville Beach, FL || RObert K. Phillips, PE |, .

DRAWN BY: __ 08 ||| ATKINS BUILDERS 1550 Selva Marina Dr, Atlantic Beach, Florida
FILE: 2019-1000 Post Construction (904) 903-8715 FL PE 48896 SHEET_2 OF _2




MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY

DESCRIPTION:
THE SOUTH 50 FEET OF THE EAST 50 FEET OF LOT 6, BLOCK 29, PABLO BEACH SOUTH,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE (S} 28 OF
THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS GF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

SURVEY NOTES:

#1 PLAT PROVIGES ND ANGLES OR BEARINGS THEREFORE THE BEARING
OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT &, BLﬂCK 28 WAS SCALED FROM THE
RECORD MAP AS BEING 582 '50°'00

#2 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, FOUNDATIONS OR O
IMPROYEMENTS WERE NOT LOCATED BY THIB SURVEY.

#3 ACCDHDING TO THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
EIRM MAP PANEL NO. 12023iC 0417 J EFFECTIVE 11/02/2018,
PRDPEFITY DESCARIBEN HEREON APPEARS TQ LIE IN ZONE “X".

¢4 THIS SURVEY PERFOAMED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF AN ABSTHACT,
TITLE SEARCH, TITLE OPINION OA TITLE INSUAANCE.

[ £ DIMENSIGNS ARE SHOWN IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF
AND ARE PLAT AND MEASURED UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

#5 ALL EASEMENTS ARE PER PLAT UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE,
7 THERE HAY BE ADDITIONAL AESTRICTIONS THAT APPLY WHICH ARE
T SHOWN ON THIS SUAVEY WHICH CAN BE FOUND IN Pi
HECOHDS OF SAID COUNTY.

#8 THIS SURVEY DOES NOT GUARANTEE OWNERSHIP.

#9 TEMPORARY. NON-PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS AND/OR MAN-MADE ITEMS
SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: BUILDING MATERT, AL,
STORAGE PDDS, PAVER BLOCKS, AUBBERNMAID OA PLASTIC UTILITY
BUILOINGS NOT ON FOUNDATIONS, VEHH.‘LES ON BLOCKS MAY BE ON
THIS PROPERTY BUT NOT LOCATED OR SHOWN

#10 LEGAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED 8Y CLIENT,

NOTICE OF LIABILITY THIS SURVEY IS CEHTIFIED TO THOSE INDIVIDUALS SHOWN DN
THE FACE BF Y OTHER BENEFIT

USE, OR RELIANCE BY ANY GTHER PAHTY IS
STRICTLY PRﬂHIB AND RESTRICTED.  SURVEY! BLE

N

SCALE:

1" = 30°

CERTIFIED TO ANO FOR THE
EXCLUSIVE BENEFIT OF:

CT3 PROPERTIES, LLC
GUARDIAN TITLE & THUST. INC
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
STREET ADDRESS:

821 3R AVE SOUTH
JACKSOMVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA

19-100196

& DEVELOPMENT

OR_IS RESPONSI oMLY TO THOSE
CERTIFIED AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER LIABILITY AND HEREBY RESTRICTS THE
RIGHTS OF ANY OTHER INDIVIDUAL OR FIRM TO USE THIS SUAVEY, WITHOUT EXPRESS
WARITTEN CONSENT OF THE SURVEYOR.

CLY!
FLOAIDA REGISTERED SUAVEYDR AND

BE 0. VAN KLEECK
MAPPER ND. 2546

Nar VALIHFNIHWT THE SIGNATLRE & THE ORIGINAL RAISED

A FLOAIDA LICENSED SUAVEYOR AND MAPPER

F.C.H. - FOUND CONGRETE MONUNENT C.H. - CUNCRETE KONUNENT SEC - SECTION F YORAN n‘f -OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
FLI.R.C. - FOUNG 1RON AUD AND CAF BT - PN sy T - P l&" namrm"vuvsr F.-CHAIN LINK FENCE
F.I.A. - FOUNG IAON RGO P.G. - POINT OF CURVATURE  HBE - =N0O0 FENCE
F.L.F. - FOUNG IRON PIPE V.E - urnurr ﬂmr P.1.- "IN : pur AN ~LHORD BEARING
5.I.A.C. ~ SET IRON RO AND CAP O.E. = DAAIRAGE EA AE = ELECTRIC gox MM -MATER METER
F.NB0" " - FOUNG NAIL AN DISK GEs - Do s eurien T NTS - - CONCRETE WP -iDOD POLE

- FIELD NEASURENENT A/W - RIGHT OF WAY &L Py R Lp -LIGHT POLE

- CALCULATED NEASUREMENT G/l - CENTERLINE (WP =i —v— PR - P BOX_ WH_ MANLE

_/

/~ FIELD SURVEY DATE
PLOT PLAN

FIRST COAST LAND

FILE NAME: \\FCLSSRAVA\TerraModel Jl:lhs\4089\30000-30999\30220.nr'n

SURVEYORS, INC.

BOUNDARY: 07/16/2019

roneas S TR S8 P, e

FOUNDATION -7
CERTIFICATE NO, LB B,

FINAL LALLA FIRSTCDASTLANDSUBVEYING. CoM

PROJECT INFORMATION

ORDER NQ@: 30220

DRAWN BY: KMP

REVIEWED BY: HF

CHECKED BY: VAN

SITE AREA: +3,018 SF
IMPERVIOUS AREA:
BUILDING: 1046 SF
CONCRETE PAVEMENT: 242.7 SF
SHED: 32 SF
TOTAL: 1,327 SF
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS:
1,321 SF/ 3,018 SF 43.76%

CHECKED BY: _RkP

DRAWN BY:
FILE:

DB
2017-1000

821 3rd Avenue South
Jacksonville Beach, FL
ATKINS BUILDERS

{904) 903-8715

Robert K. Phillips, PE

1550 Selva Marina Dr, Atlantic Beach, Florida
FL PE 48896

DATE:

Aug. 29, 2019

SHEET

1 _OF 2

Existing Conditions




LSUNS APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE ~ soawo.,_1A-10015/1
HEARING DATE_| \r:)llq

BEACH

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will eveluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. 1f the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonviile Beach Board of Adjustment
af their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, eertified within the Eﬁm\ﬂo calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setha -ﬁbh#propu-ly
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale {on 11"'x17" paper or smaller)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. If spplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (duc at the time of application submittal). ~
5. Completed application. l(")‘ | t/ f: \ ! [_\i'{; A
APPLICANT INFORMATION ¢ ‘
Applicant Name: Neil Saggese and Jill Blanks Telephone: (912) 222-8419
Mailing Address: 1696 5th Avenue North E-Mail: jill.blanks@hotmail.com
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: Neil Saggese el al Telephone: (912) 222-8419
Mailing Address: 1696 5th Avenue North E-Mail: fil.blanks@hotmail.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL. 32250
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 1696 5th Avenue North, RE#177965-0010

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): LOt 3, Block 6, Pine Grove Unit No. 4
Description of requested variance {example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 201, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

L) 1 o () a1TdcInlle L] = [l At

AFFIDAVIT

, %L So568 57 71 Blosths , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksoaville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documnents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, ] understand that failure to submit accurate information
a8 requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

) ye-Somse il B g
%%%ﬂ_/ et Somse (i1 Bluaks — gliolr

PRINT APPLICANT NAME

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OERLY, -~ B Ks
%f yset <t (b

Swom to and signed before me this 2047 by

CATHERINE MARTINICH

¢ or has produced as identification. ,_
* Natary Public - State of Florica
. . 5 4 Commission # GG 165320
/\'le/i" Mycomm.EprfaaMarz-t 2022
M& / Bonded through Natinal Notary Asan,
ARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE NOTARY NAME t’

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: 6 5 - .ﬂ— FLOOD ZONE: 2§

CoDESECTION (s): _J¢ o ¥.336 (e . % e Jot Lovers Lo 55
y e)1)6, a a 2.5 zeo

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET  PHONE (904} 247-6231  FAX (904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. | q"lw\m
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist patdal! boliieoc! 7o e
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- o ernsion yi For oct eCS/br/ %
ing or structure, which are not applicable to g > Sl c"ﬁ/f’/‘f e/,
other parcels of land, structures or buildings oF hes
in the same zoning district.
Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant. 355
Granting the variance will not confer upon (- TV preeF THhe eSS/
the applicant any special privileges denied for fherT
by the comprehensive plan and this code to /70
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the > aft/a’/ CocerS/brlXE o
terms and provisions of this code would de- Coni
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- | 77 bt
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.
Grant of variance is the minimum variance e, M, Tyl [ty S e
that will make possible the reasonable use of
et g&ﬁ
the parcel of land, building or structure.
Grant of variance will be generally con- - 5 7 WP//;
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, evrs/ /f;' / Offj;// > aé_}a(ﬂ—'ﬂ"
and policies of the comprehensive plan and 7 PO | wt! . ~
. . . s .
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- T G reAeD
cent land.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3* STREET  PHONE (904)247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



DIMENSIONS SHOWN

WITH PLOT PLAN OF

PINE GROVE UNIT NO. 4

CERTIFIED TC: IACKSONVILLE BOMES, L1

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY, TOPOGRAPHIC & TREE SURVEY
LOT 3 & THE WEST 25 FEET OF LOT 4 BLOCK 6 AS SHOWN ON MAP OF

ummmmm:spmwwmmm:mmmnwumm.m

HEREON ARE FER_FOUNDATION PLAN

LOT 3 & W I5 LOT 4, BLOCK 8 ALAN F2195
LOT S@E 10,509+ S0 FT.
DRIVEWAY TO R/W I su FT.
ENTRY WALK 3k SO FT.
RCHT=-0F =AY LENGTH 10002 FT.
TUTAL WPERVIOUS COVERAGE 1,935 5, FT. 18X
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AS builr comdins ot ter

Poo\_(anShvell cn WAS e o ledec
‘ MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 3, BLOCK 6, PINE GROVE,—UNIT NO. 4, AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 19, PAGE 44 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

sTH AVENUE NORTH

40 S0' RIGHT OF WAY (PAVED PUBLIC ROAD)
SCALE 1= 20 NB5'27'38"E 75,00 :SHEL;)S 00’
I CHORD=N85.32 3E _7.5 00’ NBTSEO1"E 99.86° (FELD)
RADIUS=2105.10 ARC=/02. CHORD=NB7'55'27"E 100.00"
RADIUS=2105.10 _ ARC=10001"  ____
FoUND 172" IRON v 1 ;ﬁl{é&;&mw REBAR. MO AP
PIPE. LB
- CONCRETE
] ORIVEWAY
~
Ne § . — — 1
20" guLDNG RESTRETON M= 22.7" CE 15.8'
1.4 BFP‘
CONCRETE
z v 570" ORY FRAME N w
S\ 5 2% sncco S &
i ® CESIDENCE NO. 1696 32
‘8 - FINISH FLOOR 4 P e
o | ELEVATION=16.72 (NAVD 88) R
- 0.6 3
O, {ln _-POOL l__r\ 8 - oT 4
LOT 2 _= iz L LA I
B -\?s OUTDOOR QVER l -
<X =] 3 KITCHEN A0 |2 o o
-00 IR RN Y 15.5' i
28 |! - 2
m - o
g "\ Ry DECK %
| [y 5! ©
‘i £ P
. L) PoOOL o
\ &
L G
.—-’4:4?\‘
T i e S J
- ia N89'00°00"W "69.68' (FIELD =
— __,j" J (FELD) ‘! FPE, N0’ opp
- FOUND 5/8" REBAR
- \ \ ILLEGIBLE, 0.7 NE
LoT 31 ; LOT 29 LOT 2B
\ 1
\ \
IMPERVIOUS:
HOUSE = 1431 SF
NOTES: CONCRETE AREAS = 1890 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIO = 3 S
1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY SURVEY. us 521 Sk
2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 3, LOT AREA = 8055 SF
BLOCK 6, BEING NORTH 06°40'00" WEST, AS PER PLAT. PERCENTAGE OF IMPERVIOUS = 41%
3. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE AS PER PLAT. T AR e
4. WM DENOTES WATER METER. RECEZIVED - R ——
5. BFP DENOTES BACKFLOW PREVENTER. - no Fence holi NN
ATt 2 42019 oV BRIt ve_ seiback
/T (YO F - PCCCSES'—“’U!) H%WITJEUC’*!’
ENCY
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

DISAPPROVED Cineh)
THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR TH“E’E"E”&"E%T:FW Sl
(N A ¥ N =N
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD ERD L BLANES F
ZONE "X” (AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD HAZARD) AS
WELL AS CAN BE DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD '
INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 12031C0416.

REVISED NOVEMBER 02, 2018 FOR DUVAL COUNTY,
FLORIDA
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4 "NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE
1 ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED

C DO

DATE:
_ JANUARY 21, 2019
1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, "FLORIDA 241-8550
REF: 2018-1209

SHEET t_OF _1_

AR~ = e p DEVELOPMENT
- "DONNaWT-BORIWRIGHT, P.SM.
% FLORID#y LIG. SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
| SURVEYOR AND MAPPER." Higmpaﬂbmgl{s\ MING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
; : 3 ,,U; _", —
[| SheeKen BY: BOATWRIGHT LAND SURVEYORS™NC. -
[|FILE: 2018-—-0072




{'!U'\'_)'E/) O] gWAnwyCrrunng
row_pool oyt Applicwtion
‘ I MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF
LOT 3, BLOCK 6, PINE GROVE,—UNIT NO. 4, AS RECORDED IN

PLAT BOOK 19, PAGE 44 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

BENCHMARK: SET MAGNAIL
AND DISK, LB3672
ELEVATION=13.85 {NAVD

= NORTH
5TH AVENUE NN
I NBE27'39"E 75.00° (FIELD)
85°32'33°E 75.00
CHORD=N =75.00' NETSS'01'E 99.85° (AELD)
RADIUS=2105.10 ARC=/9. CHORD=NB7'55'27"E 100.00"
LREh Ts'za RADIUS=2105.10 _ARC=100.01" S
i - FOUND 3/8"
- RON A ]{ ‘mn 1/2" IRON REBAR, NO CAP
F?\;JEDLE“&“‘ = PIPE, LB5488
P - "
- i ——T——
CONCRETE
DRIVEWAY
oNuNE Y} . — —0 \ERED
20’ EUILDIN_E.BESTR_@- x(14.0 225799 20.5' R s ENOTRY X159 15350 fre2
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- .i- N m 0 1
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o e i N2z Hl G 4
P A L ol I 11+ B R &
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O llxies /]x15.1 x|15.9 & a 8o X159 \ @ i LOT 4
LOT 2 = |5 3
9“ i b 3 160 =
w 8 ’ R
‘p' m v _h /:_F‘-".
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7 \ ~ )
r'lf"1 O_ A x147% X152 X15.8 Q
A= by N o
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X147 N\ X151 X 15.5 X 15.8 1157
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% 5
N X 15:5:158
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\
BiES_ 2 0e8 XD xa52_xisa_ ook, 4_ 10 UTLITY EASEMENT
i it 8 YOI FENGE 1 55 154 13- v A .'%- -
——___N8B'52'00"E_70.00’ e, (B 3
N8B'51'38"E 70.02° (FIELDY ~ — — ~ T ——— wl
1
LOT 29 \1 LOT 28

NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 3, BLOCK
6, BEING NORTH 06°40'00" WEST, AS PER PLAT.

3. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE AS PER PLAT.

RECEIVED
4. BENCHMARK USED: FOUND MAGNAIL AND DISK AT EDGE

OF PAVEMENT AT RESIDENCE NO. 400 18TH STREET NORTH
ELEVATION=10.46 (NAVD 1988)

PLANNH\]G & DEVELO'IJEN'T
THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOOD
ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL

THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
NEIL SAGGESE ANDZ

CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS WELL AS CAN BE

DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE

SLL BLANKSS =~
MAP NUMBER 12031C0416H REVISED JUNE 03,
2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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"NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE FLORIDAZLIC. -SURVEYOR and MAPPER No. LS 3295
SURVEVOR AND MAPPER © 1 LD 2, FLBRIGAYIC,SURVEYING & MAPPING BUSINESS No. LB 3672
CHECKED BY: TWR evARE: DATE:
DRAWN BY: DAF BOA IGHT LAND SURVEYORS, 'NC. AUGUST 01, 2018
FILE: 2018-1209 _ 1500 ROBERTS DRIVE, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 241-8550 SHEET _1_ OF _1




copy of siteplanfrom

pOo| permrt

BENCHMARK: SET MAGNAIL
AND OISK, LB3672

ELEVATION=13.85 (NAVD

1 ‘ MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 3, BLOCK 6, PINE GROVE,—UNIT NO. 4, AS RECORDED IN
PLAT BOOK 19, PAGE 44 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

NOTES:

1. THIS IS A BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY.

2. BEARINGS BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 3, BLOCK
6, BEING NORTH 06°40'00" WEST, AS PER PLAT.

3. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE AS PER PLAT.

4. BENCHMARK USED: FOUND MAGNAIL AND DISK AT EDGE

OF PAVEMENT AT RESIDENCE NO. 400 18TH STREET NORTH
ELEVATION=10.46 (NAVD 1988)

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON LIES IN FLOGOD
ZONE "X" (AREA OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOODFLAIN) AS WELL AS CAN BE
DETERMINED FROM THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE

MAP NUMBER 12031C0416H REVISED JUNE 03
2013 FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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THIS SURVEY WAS MADE FOR THE BENEFIT OF
NEIL SAGGESE AND JILL BLANKS.
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BoaNo._|1-1001PD

HearmvG Date_ID[15 14
This form is intended for submittal, ajong with the required documents, for all requests for variances fiom the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances, The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application

for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment

at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule jt for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, end lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17" paper or smaller)
Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

Completed application.

bl

APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant Name: _Phillip and Rebecca Vogelsang Telephone:
Mailing Address: [N E-Mail:

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Agent Name: cMa Telephone:
Mailing Address: S ot A E-Mail:

)4 14
Landowner Name: Same s above. Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper
VARIANCE DATA
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number:
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): ]
Description of requested variance (example: front yafd setback of 171t in lieu of 20, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary).

Requesting 49% lot coverage to allow for tha addition of a pool,screen enclosure and pavers. Total additional lot coverage is 500 square feat

which will put lot coverags at 49%.
ECCRIVED

AFFIDAVIT - 5013
L Phillip Vogelsang , being first duly swom, attest that I am applying for a variance pu:suantéhUAf'til:l;a 0¢

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach ELand Development Cade for the property described above; that all answers to questions in

this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents atteched to and made part of this application

are frue and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submifapcarpterimthermtion DEVELOPMENT
2s requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

Phillip Vogelsang 8 {?D/ A
PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Sworn to and signed before me this w‘hday of ﬂ-us ust ,2039 by Phillip Vogelsang , who
' to me or has produced #g identification.
; Notary Public Stats of Florida
ED’Y[ML) She! lQA \&j\’_y ﬂ{\ Shaila A Boman
TARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME My

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT FAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: g ﬁ =% :'} FLOOD ZONE:
CODESECTION (s): J&¢tron 34337 (e)(i)e. or 1.8 Z (o} Covernge Zro 357
ail= 4 it p__2//eh iz LoD 2738 2 = Yrde ¥ . ’'n 4 Xr$r2:70 1,.

FLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH3 STREET  PHONE(904) 2476231  Fax (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship,

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

poano._|-100IL0)

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Yes

The lot is only 6,000 sq. ft (50'x120". It'sa
legal non-conforming lot of record in the
RS-2 zoning district that doesn't meet the
minimum lot size of 7500 sq. ft.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

E‘:;: St W e
EAPPE N I CE

AUG 30 cuid

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

PLANNREIG & DEVELOPMID?

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

7 out of 11 homes on Pullian Court have a
lot coverage variance for a pool. Due to
the small lot size the code deprives us of
rights commonly enjoyed by other parcels
in the same zoning district.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

Would allow for a modest 15' by 30" pool.
Plans propose only putting pavers on two
sides of the pool and resting the screen on
the pool coping of the other two sides.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

City property to the South has a City pump
station on it. Neighbors to the North are in
agreement with the variance request and
will speak in support at the hearing.

T

PLANNING AND DEVELOFMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107



Ex 757‘7:/)?

MAP SHOVWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF LOT 3, BLOCK 11
AS SHOWN ON MAP OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LEGEND LS
® FOUND 1/2" IRON (LB 1704), UNLESS NOTED
(o] SET 1/2' IRON (LB 1704)
R/W RIGHT OF WAY

AKA ALSO KNOWN AS

£L ELEVATION

CERTIFIED TO;

JAMES J. DONCHEZ & REBECCA DONCHEZ; _
BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY:

FIDEUITY NATIONAL TILE;
HEAD, MOSS & FULTON, P.A.

- BEARING REFERENCE: S01°17'46"E FOR THE EAST LINE OF
CONSTTTU]TON COVE, PLAT BOOK 35, PAGES 56 & 5BA.

2. THE PROPERTY SURVEYED HEREON APPEARS TO LIE
WTHIN FLOOD ZONE "X" AS SCALED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAPS, COMMUNITY PANEL NO.
120078--0002D, DATED APRIL 17, 1989,

—

i)
Y= g W 0.00' 100.00'
o, vovosgwseor Y
——f ——— -g
.. | @<=
B’ WOOD FENCE & | %'.R
2'X2" CONCRETE g
BLOCK COLUMNS " gl"l
(TYPICAL) "‘E
|
) | o
- >
| .
[’I]' 9.9
wmn 3 =
@ | 2 STORY 2
g‘ H FRAME c.on
s dopl, Tpws. f g RS
LOT 4 2 | feoriiZ #3 o 3
=] ' 15 EAVES m
) l =M \concrere N -
o - 2 A/C PAD g
8. r %&I;ETE 3.8 9.9 Q """f"'ﬂ""‘- L hanis
| P s s CEVE
IR e 10- loouao
. T R o _4 Y
| i S v Al!f‘ 20
FIREPLACE
8" WoOD FENCE & | NG & DEVELOPMTNT
2'%2" CONCRETE BLOCK ",
Lok 3%‘,’;‘:’5 | LOT 3. 4 / O 7
1 O/
_— = G
T T o) S01°05'54"E 50.00’ f
Pt A, da R Nt 11




MAF SHUWING BOUNDARY SURVEY UF LUT 3, BLOCK 11 PROAOSE[
AS SHOWN ON MAP OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGRTS '

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORTDA.

NOTES:
LEGEND TES:
e FOUND 1/2° IRON (LB 1704), UNLESS NOTED 1. BEARING REFERENCE: SOI'TT46°E FOR THE EAST LINE OF
o | ST i/ Fow (5700 CONSTITUTION COVE, PLAT BOOK 35, PAGES 56 & S6A.
R/W | RIGHT GF WAY 2. THE PROPERTY SURVEYED HEREON APPEARS 1O LIE
AKA ALSO KNOWN AS WTHIN FLOOD ZONE "X" AS SCALED FROM THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAPS, COMMUNITY PANEL MO,
EL ELEVATION 120078-0002D, DATED APRIL 17, 1989,
CERTIFIED TO:
JAMES J. DONCHEZ & REBECCA DONCHEZ, e
BRANCH DANKING AND TRUST COMPANY: A/ [ 5
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE:

HEAD, MOSS &. FULTON, P.A.
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Chandra Medford

From: Planning Division
Sent: Monday, Octaber 7, 2019 10:00 AM P
To: Chandra Medford ECE’ VE D
Subject: Variance Support for BOA #19-160
Attachments: doc02549820191007092313.pdf 0CT =i 19
Iq Nl by |
From: Phillip Vogelsang <pvogelsang@fop530.com> PLANNING & DE v%’cgggg NT

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 9:48 AM
To: Planning Division <Planning@jaxbchfl.net>
Subject: Variance Support for BOA #19-160

BOA #19-160

Good morning. Attached you will find a prior variance issued on our street foi 49.9% lot coverage, along with support
letters from those that live on our Street. We would like to include these in the Board packets as competent substantial
evidence for our application. Please confirm you received them. Thank you!

Phillip M. Vogelsang Esq.

General Counsel

Fraternal Order of Police - Lodge 530
Phone: 904-398-7010 Ext. 2003

Fax: 904-398-7192

www.fop530.com




JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Strest
Jacksonville Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 504.247.6231
Fax: 804.247.6107

Planning@j=xbehfl.net

vavwjecksonvillebeach.org

doc02549820191007092313.pdf pgl
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL#¥# 7016 2140 0000 5138 5164

January 6, 2017

Jonathan Beckham
3244 Pullian Court
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA# 16-100207 -
3244 Pullian Court
(Lot 9, Block 12, Jacksonville Beach Heights)

Dear Mr. Beckham,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a pubiic
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 3, 2017, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

¢ 34-337(e)(1)e., for 52% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; (43% lot
coverage approved via prior variance, BOA 06-100024)

The Board amended and approved the request as follows.

e 34-337(e)(1)e., for 49.9% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; (43% lot
coverage approved via prior variance, BOA 06-100024)

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
hitp://www.jacksonvillebeach.ora/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development or
building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding this varance or the
permitting process, please feel free fo call me at (904) 247-62385.

Sincerely,

Hoei Lholecel

Heather Ireland, AICP
Senior Planner



doc02549820191007092313.pdf pg2

Phillip Vogelsang

From: ¢ ilano <dj.ilano@ilano.com>
Sent: Friday, October 04, 2019 4:09 PM
To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance

Dear Board Members,

As owners of the property directly to the—we are writing to express our support for the
Vogelsang's variance application as applied. We want to thank the Board for their service to the community, and
respectfully request that you vote in favor of the variance.

Carl and Lisa llano
31313 Puilian Court
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

CJ Hano

Ilano Technologies, Inc.
904.999.1010 direct
904.993.1357 cell

904.441.8778 fax

ci.ilano@ilano.com

i lLanNnDO
TeECHNOLOGIES
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From: Alexander Jenkins <alexanderi87 @gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 02, 2019 2:24 PM

To: cj ilano <cj.ilsno@ilano.com>

Subject: Variance

Dear Board Members,

| currently own 3180 Puilian Court and am writing regarding the variance requests for 3113 and in
Jacksonville Beach. |fully support the 45% and 49% lot coverage request in each of their applications inorder to allow
them to put in a quality pool. | want to thank the Board for their time in reviewing these applications and encourage

you to vote in favor of the variances. Thank you. Please feel free to call or write for more information. My contact is
below.

Alex Jenkins

904-318-3566
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Phillip Vogelsang

From: Josh Rickerson <joshrickerson@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 12:28 PM

To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Letter in Support

To whom it may concern/ variance board,

! am the owner of 3081 Pullian Count, and am in full support of the variance applications for 3113 and _ |
encourage the Board to vote in favor of both applications as applied.

Thank you,

Josh Rickerson

3081 Pullian Ct.

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

904-226-0976



doc02549820191007092313.pdf pg5

Phillip Vogelsang

from: Karen <kwekstein@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 8:50 PM
To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance Support

Dear Board Members,

I'am the owner of 3148 Pullian Court, and am writing in support of the lot coverage variance applications for
3113 and I respectfully encourage you to vote in favor of both applications. Thank you in
advance for your vote.

Karen Wekstein
3148 Pullian Court

Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250
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Phillip Vogelsang

From: Dixon, Robert <Robert.Dixon@vendorpass.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 3:18 PM

To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance Support

Dear Board Members,

I am the owner of 3276 Pullian Court and am writing to express my support for the lot coverage variance applications for

3113 and N | respectfully encourage you to vote in favor of both applications. if you have questions
please don't hesitate to call me at 904-304-1950.

Robert Dixon
3276 Puliian Court
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Regards,

Robert Dixon
Executive Director, Strategic Partnerships
Vendorpass, an Adecco Group Company

Office 904.360.2444
Cell 904.304.1950
robert.dixon@vendorpass.com

vendorpass.com

Venoorpass

=1 THINKCOMPLIANCE Q THINKSMART VQ THINKYENDORPASS

=| facebook » linkedin info@vendorpass.com vendorpass.com

<4<

Please remember your contractual obligation of treating certain information and materials belonging to Vendorpass' Clients as
confidential information, Refer back to your Vendorpass agreement for questions.
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Phillip Vogelsang
L — R TR

From: Saro Lascala <lascalajax@att.net>

Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 1:21 PM

To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance Applications for 3113 and 3145 Pullian Ct

To whom may concern:

| am the home owner of 3273 Pullian Court and am in full support of the variance applications for 3113 and [
If you have any questions | can be reached at 917-868-6585 or via my email address

Thank you,

Saro LaScala

lascalajax@ati.net



Chandra Medford
m

From: Planning Division

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 10:00 AM
To: Chandra Medford

Subject; Variance Support for BOA #19-160
Attachments: doc02549820191007092313.pdf

From: Phillip Vogelsang <pvogelsang@fop530.com>
Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 9:48 AM

To: Planning Division <Planning@jaxbchfl.net>
Subject: Variance Support for BOA #19-160

BOA #19-160

Good morning. Attached you will find a prior variance issued on our street for 49.9% lot coverage, along with support
letters from those that live on our Street. We would like to include these in the Board packets as competent substantial
evidence for our application. Please confirm you received them. Thank youl

Phillip M. Vogelsang Esq.

General Counsel

Fraternal Order of Police - Lodge 530
Phone: 904-398-7010 Ext. 2003

Fax: 904-398-7192

www.fop530.com
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Dear Board Membars,

I am the owner of 3084 Pullian Court, and am writing in support of the lot coverage variance applications
for 3113 and m | respectfully encourage you to vote in favor of both applications in the
amount they Nave DoIh requested. Thank you in advance for your vote.

Phil Zeller
3084 Pullian Court
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

904-874-1771



HESIITN A pPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA No. |‘|:IDO!U?|
HEARING DATE () |'.:‘)“[1

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for a1l requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. if the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of, Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two celendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11"x17” paper or smaller)

BEACH

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).
3. Ifapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.
4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).
5. Completed application.
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: _CARL AND LISA ILANO Telephone: (904) 993-1357
Mniling Address: 3113 PULLIAN CT. E-Mail: Sji@ilano.com
JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250-8143
Agent Name: Telephane:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: Same as above. Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA _ )
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 3113 Pullian Ct, Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): RE # 180915-0000
Description of requested variance {(example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 201, lot coverage, reduce required off-street

parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). %QQME.D

Requesting 49% Iot coverage fo allow for the addition of a pool,screen enclosure and pavers. Total additional lot ooverag!?;
which will put lot coverage at 49%.

s in oA '19

o5
AFFIDAVIT NT
I CARL ILANC being first duly swomn, attest that | am applying fora vaﬁmﬂw@ WEVELOPME
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that il questions in

this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that faifure to submit accurate information
&s requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

@-&p CARL J ILANO 8’/30/20:7
AP NT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE ’

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL:

Sworn to and signed before me this D, day of _—f U GUST ,2019 by G2y 9 A\ARO | who
is personally known to me or has produced 45 identificatiof}
— .‘,- 'dq,'_ Notary Public Stete of Flackia
p A i 3IMI C Joss -
. Commission GG 078025
(O,QJLUML C - )Qg(’ ouwt & . Jogy ‘b.., E:pimwtmi

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME -
{AlTix Notary Seal Above

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R 3- Z FLOOD ZONE:
CObESECTION (s): _Sectvepn 3¥-337 (ek: )& For 4522 Jof Qovgrage Lo 35z

D 2//0¢ . g/ ong & At Al re 2/

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET =~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FaX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BoANo. _|A-1001()

Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is

not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the literal enforcement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Yes

The lot is only 6,000 sq. ft (50'x120"). It's a
legal non-conforming lot of record in the
RS-2 zoning district that doesn't meet the
minimum lot size of 7500 sq. ft.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

7 out of 11 homes on Pullian Court have a
lot coverage variance for a pool. Due to
the small lot size the code deprives us of
rights commonly enjoyed by other parcels
in the same zoning district.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

Would allow for a 19' by 25' pool with
screen enclosure. Minimal pavers on (3)
sides of pool with pavers extending from
back patio.

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent [and.

Yes

Neighbors to the South are in agreement
with the variance request and will speak in
support at the hearing.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3* STREET

PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAx (904) 247-6107
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R Sacksonville Beach

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET + JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

February 8, 2006

- -
o, TTY

Mr. Paul Nichols sk B ‘
4400 Marsh Landing Blvd, Suite 6 o |
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL. 32082 r \0‘ [\)w\ lﬁ

RE: BOA 06-100002
3113 Pulkan Court rL ANNING & DEVELOPME

Dear Mr. Nichols:

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p.m. on February 7, 2006 to consider your variance applicafion. o B> S :

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

° 34-337 (e}(1) e, for 4196 lot coverage in lien of 35% maximum and
e 34-373 (D, for turf block in lieu of concrete or asphalt paving for a vehicle use area

To allow for a new single-family dwelling.

The results of the meeting were:

»  Approved.

You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application and a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit the
application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this project.

If you have any questions regarding this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.
Sincerely,

4!

on Halfs. CBO
Building Department

JCH /et



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SUERVEY OF

LOT &, BLOCK 11, JACKSONVILLE BFACH HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO JHE FPLAT THEREOF AS -
KRECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL
COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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LOT 2, BLOCK 11, JACKSONVILLE BEACH HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 40, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL
COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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Chandra Medford

From: Planning Division

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 10:01 AM R -CE IVED

To: Chandra Medford

Subject: FW: Variance Support for BOA #19-161
Attachments: doc02549920191007092439.pdf 0CT -7 2019
c
From: Phillip Vogelsang <pvogelsang@fop530.com> PLANNIN Gq& DEVE Logfm! NT

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 9:51 AM

To: Planning Division <Planning@jaxbchfl.net>

Cc: ¢j ilano (cj.ilano@ilano.com) <cj.ilano@ilano.com>
Subject: Variance Support for BOA #19-161

BOA #19-161

Good morning. Attached you will find a prior variance issued on Mr. llano’s street for 49.9% lot coverage, along with
support letters from those that live on his street. Mr. llano wouid like these included in the Board packets as competent
substantial evidence for his application. Please confirm you received them. Thank you!

Phillip M. Vogelsang Esq.

General Counsel

Fraternal Order of Police - Lodge 530
Phone: 904-398-7010 Ext. 2003

Fax: 904-398-7192

www.fopS530.com




JACKSONVILLE

BEACH

City of

Jacksonville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonvillz Beach
FL 32250

Phone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 804.247.6107

Ptenning@jaxbehil.net

wwwjacksonviliebeach.org

doc02549920191007092439.pdf pgl
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7016 2140 0000 5138 5164

January 6, 2017

Jonathan Beckham
3244 Pullian Court
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA# 16-100207
3244 Pullian Court
(Lot 9, Block 12, Jacksonville Beach Heights)

Dear Mr. Beckham,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 3, 2017, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

» 34-337(e)(1)e., for 52% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; (43% lot
coverage approved via prior variance, BOA 06-100024)

The Board amended and approved the request as follows.

» 34-337(e)(1)e., for 49.9% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum; (43% lot
coverage approved via prior variance, BOA 06-100024)

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checidists is available in our office or online at
http://www.[acksonvillebeach.ora/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development or
building permit applications. !f you have any questions regarding this variance or the
permitting process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

Sincerely,

Hoeies Lholeool

Heather lreland, AICP
Senior Planner
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Phillip Vogelsang
L - —

From: ¢ ilano <dj.ilano@ilano.com>
Sent: Friday, October 04, 2019 4:09 PM
To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance

Dear Board Members,

As owners of the property directly to the North of _ we are writing to express our support for the
Vogelsang's variance application as applied. We want to thank the Board for their service to the community, and
respectfully request that you vote in favor of the variance.

Carl and Lisa ilano
31313 Puilian Court
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Cl Ilano

Ilano Technologies, Inc.
904.999.1010 direct
904.993.1357 cell

904.441.8778 fax

cl.ilano@ilano.com

i lLAanNGg
TECHNOLODGIES
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From: Alexander Jenkins <alexanderi87 @gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 02, 2019 2:24 PM

To: ¢j ilano <ci.ilano@ilano.com>

Subject: Variance

Dear Board Members,

F eurrently own 3180 Pullian Court and am writing regarding the variance requests for 3113 and _ in
Jacksonville Beach. [ fully support the 45% and 49% lot coverage request in each of their applications inorder to allow
them to put in a quality pool. | want to thank the Board for their time in reviewing these applications and encourage
you to vote in favor of the variances. Thank you. Please feel free to call or write for more information. My contact is
below,

Alex lenkins

904-318-3566
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Phillip Vogelsang

From: Josh Rickerson <joshrickerson@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 12:28 PM

To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Letter in Support

To whom it may concemn/ variance board,

| am the owner of 3081 Puliian Court, and am in full support of the variance applications for 3113 and NG |
encourage the Board to vote in favor of both applications as applied.

Thank you,

Josh Rickerson

3081 Pullian Ct.

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

904-226-0976
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Phillip Vogelsang

From: Karen <kwekstein@gmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 8:50 PM
To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance Support

Dear Board Members,

I am the owner of 3148 Pullian Court, and am writing in support of the lot coverage variance applications for
3113 aud_ I respectfully encourage you to vote in favor of both applications. Thank you in
advance for your vaote.

Karen Wekstein
3148 Pullian Court
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250
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Phillip Vogelsang
L —

From: Dixon, Robert <Robert.Dixon@vendorpass.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 3:18 PM

To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance Support

Dear Board Members,

I am the owner of 3276 Pullian Court and am writing to express my support for the lot coverage variance applications for
3113 and || | respectiully encourage you to vote in favor of both applications. If you have questions
please don’t hesitate to call me at 904-304-1950.

Robert Dixon
3276 Pullian Court
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

Regards,

Robert Dixen
Executive Director, Strategic Partnerships
Vendarpass, an Adecco Group Company

Office 904,360.2444
Cell 904.304.,1950
robert.dixon@vendorpass.com

vendorpass.com

vendaoorpass

%= | THINKCOMPLIANCE Q THINKSMART \/ 73 THINKVENDORPASS
¥

=| facebook ¢ linkedin info@vandorpass.com vendorpass.com

Please remember your contractual obligation of treating certain information and materials belonging to Vendorpass’ Clients as
confidential information, Refer back to your Vendorpass agreement for questions.
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Phillip Vogelsang

From: Saro Lascala <lascalajax@att.net>

Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2019 1:21 PM

To: Phillip Vogelsang

Subject: Variance Applications for 3113 and 3145 Pullian Ct

To whom may concern:

| am the home owner of 3273 Pullian Court and am in full support of the variance applications for 3113 and [
If you have any questions | can be reached at 917-868-6585 or via my email address,

Thank you.

Saro LaScala

lascalajax@alt net
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101119
Dear Board Members,

| am the owner of 3084 Pullian Court, and am writing in support of the lot coverage variance applications
for 3113 and F | respectiully encourage you to vote in favor of both appiications in the
amount they have both requested. Thank you in advance for your vote.

Phil Zeller
3084 Pullian Gourt
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250

904-874-1771



IRSUNTE A PPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. 14-100165
BEACH Hearme DaTe \O11S119

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documenits, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found 1o be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedute it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years. All proposed additions and/or improvements, including actual dimensions, relevant setbacks from property
lines, and lot coverage calculations shall be added to the boundary survey, to scale (on 11”x17” paper or smalier)

2. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

3. TIfapplicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

4. Non-refundable processing fee of $500.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Robert H. Trudeau Telephone: (904) 728-9463
Mailing Address: 722 16th Ave. S. E-Mail: robert.trudeau@gmail.com

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250 Pp—
Agent Name: Telephone: EZCEIVED
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

. 569 - 6 2019

Landowner Name: [Same] Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

FLANTMING & DEVELOPMIENT

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: 722 16th Ave. S. - 178795-0010

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Deed attached | (y}2 Ig\U(M‘_)) v

Description of requested variance (example: front yard setback of 17ft in lieu of 20&, lot coverage, reduce required off-street
parking spaces, etc.) (Attach a separate sheet if necessary). 2359%

Add approximately 320 square feet of additional pavers to rear of home, increasing deck coverage from? ~ ,lo L} \ l)

as indicate in the attached survey. [P QKL.{LGS)
AFFIDAVIT

L Robert H. Trudeau , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be-groynds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

Robert H. Trudeau G 5?@ 2019
PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
IDA;COUNTY OF DUVAL:
SWW this 80 “day of September ,2019_py Robert H. Trudeau _who
is personally known to me or has produced as identification.
y fome or had p

[CITTN

5*"‘“”'% ,  SUSANB, HIGHTOWER
£ A 4E MY COMMISSION # GG 104951
e %

a ! T EXPIRES Augusm 2021
PRINT NOTARY N CATRS Bond

=

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNA

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Eos~ 2. FLOOD ZONE:

CobE SECTION (s): Sectren 34-337)(0)e. for 412 Jof Coverage Zis 352 ravmum
o allew a poo/ #d’g;& addites F2 an :;:ui:,y jfn’fg ﬁa¢¢ M ng -

(140

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET = PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BoANo. 11-100 (65
Variances can be requested for the dimensional standards of Article VII, the off-street parking or land-
scape standards of Article VIII, and the subdivision standards of the LDC, except that a height variance is
not permitted in any zoning district.

Section 34-281. Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which E.w‘oulad ot be con-
trary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; tire’litéi'a‘l ‘gn"fgécement of
the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unnecessary hardship.

Gep -6 2019
Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the terms
of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have been met. To assist the
Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on the form beloWANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist | = e
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- M Svbstaadasd  loi— CL

ing or structure, which are not applicable to Y‘ es
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

W ’qu—c\/\r_gg@é \DQ— as \S

Granting the variance will not confer upon

the applicant any special privileges denied Yes Similar variances of equal and greater lot
by the comprehensive plan and this code to coverage have been granted to other prior
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- Sppiesne
tures, in the same zoning district.
Literal interpretation and enforcement of the - .
Il I ——— Yes Similar variances of equal and greater Igt

. P : . coverage have been granted to other prior
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- applicants. Also, the current narrow area of the
joyed by other parcels of land in the same deck creates a tripping hazard for small children
zoning district, and would work an-unneces- on the deck, particularly with the safety fence up.
sary hardship.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes The requested increase in the area is
necessary for safe walking by small
children, particularly with the safety fence

up.

Grant of variance will be generally con- . . ] .
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives Yes The requested increase in area is nominal,
’ ’ ; and similar variances of equal and greater

and policies of the comprehensive plan and lot coverage have been granted to other
this Code and will not adversely affect adja- prior applicants.

cent land.

Dt axmanrs A xm TINUer Aanuarare Tien . nees seoaen 11 RTAanrrs VRN Ol e Tirvomnnem FAMR AN R AT FAAS L N L e



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF
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OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA
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